

**BID TAB**  
**Adams High School Water Main Replacement Project**  
**CITY FILE #E17-025**

| Item No. | Description  | Engineers Estimate |      |               |                  | Aielli Construction Co. |                   | Main Street Contracting |                   | DVM Utilities, Inc. |                   |
|----------|--|--------------------|------|---------------|------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|          |  | Quantity           | Unit | Unit Price    | Total            | Unit Price              | Total             | Unit Price              | Total             | Unit Price          | Total             |
| 1        | Open Cut, 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main, Class 54 (Trench G)      | 53                 | Foot | \$120.00      | \$6,360.00       | 76.50                   | 4,054.50          | 65.50                   | 3,471.50          | 59.00               | 3,127.00          |
| 2        | Open Cut, 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main, Class 54 (Trench F)      | 825                | Foot | \$120.00      | \$99,000.00      | 49.00                   | 40,425.00         | 50.00                   | 41,250.00         | 59.15               | 48,798.75         |
| 3        | Open cut, 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main, Class 54 (Trench G)      | 929                | Foot | \$130.00      | \$120,770.00     | 56.50                   | 52,488.50         | 61.50                   | 57,133.50         | 73.30               | 68,095.70         |
| 4        | Gate Valve & Well, 8-inch  | 6                  | Each | \$4,500.00    | \$27,000.00      | 3,100.00                | 18,600.00         | 3,770.50                | 22,623.00         | 5,165.00            | 30,990.00         |
| 5        | Connect to Existing 8-inch Water Main                              | 8                  | Each | \$3,500.00    | \$28,000.00      | 3,000.00                | 24,000.00         | 3,251.50                | 26,012.00         | 2,975.00            | 23,800.00         |
| 6        | Fire Hydrant   | 2                  | Each | \$4,500.00    | \$9,000.00       | 3,200.00                | 6,400.00          | 3,891.50                | 7,783.00          | 5,165.00            | 10,330.00         |
| 7        | Fire Hydrant, Rem  | 2                  | Each | \$3,500.00    | \$7,000.00       | 625.00                  | 1,250.00          | 272.00                  | 544.00            | 575.00              | 1,150.00          |
| 8        | Fire Hydrant, Relocate   | 2                  | Each | \$500.00      | \$1,000.00       | 1,450.00                | 2,900.00          | 1,406.50                | 2,813.00          | 3,275.00            | 6,550.00          |
| 9        | Abandon in place Existing Water Main                               | 1,330              | Foot | \$5.00        | \$6,650.00       | 2.55                    | 3,391.50          | 10.50                   | 13,965.00         | 6.25                | 8,312.50          |
| 10       | Existing Trench Drain, Rem   | 1                  | Each | \$250.00      | \$250.00         | 1,000.00                | 1,000.00          | 168.50                  | 168.50            | 900.00              | 900.00            |
| 11       | Trench Drain   | 1                  | Each | \$1,000.00    | \$1,000.00       | 1,250.00                | 1,250.00          | 4,351.00                | 4,351.00          | 2,500.00            | 2,500.00          |
| 12       | HMA, Rem   | 5,000              | SYD  | \$5.00        | \$25,000.00      | 3.65                    | 18,250.00         | 2.50                    | 12,500.00         | 5.75                | 28,750.00         |
| 13       | HMA, 1100 Modified   | 1,000              | Ton  | \$100.00      | \$100,000.00     | 90.50                   | 90,500.00         | 97.50                   | 97,500.00         | 92.50               | 92,500.00         |
| 14       | Aggregate Base, CIP, 21AA  | 2,700              | Ton  | \$30.00       | \$81,000.00      | 18.80                   | 50,760.00         | 15.00                   | 40,500.00         | 20.50               | 55,350.00         |
| 15       | Concrete, Rem  | 800                | SYD  | \$5.00        | \$4,000.00       | 4.50                    | 3,600.00          | 4.00                    | 3,200.00          | 10.00               | 8,000.00          |
| 16       | Sidewalk, Conc. 6 inch   | 4,500              | SFT  | \$10.00       | \$45,000.00      | 6.50                    | 29,250.00         | 5.00                    | 22,500.00         | 5.50                | 24,750.00         |
| 17       | Pavement, Conc. 8 inch   | 1,050              | SFT  | \$15.00       | \$15,750.00      | 8.00                    | 8,400.00          | 6.50                    | 6,825.00          | 9.25                | 9,712.50          |
| 18       | Curb & Gutter, Rem (As Needed)                                     | 200                | Foot | \$10.00       | \$2,000.00       | 5.00                    | 1,000.00          | 5.00                    | 1,000.00          | 10.00               | 2,000.00          |
| 19       | Curb & Gutter Conc, Det F1   | 200                | Foot | \$15.00       | \$3,000.00       | 41.00                   | 8,200.00          | 27.00                   | 5,400.00          | 48.00               | 9,600.00          |
| 20       | Fence, Removal & Reinstall   | 50                 | Foot | \$5.00        | \$250.00         | 7.50                    | 375.00            | 51.50                   | 2,575.00          | 20.00               | 1,000.00          |
| 21       | Existing Sign, Remove & Reinstall (as needed)                      | 1                  | Each | \$1,000.00    | \$1,000.00       | 305.00                  | 305.00            | 160.50                  | 160.50            | 350.00              | 350.00            |
| 22       | Tree Removal, 6" to 18"  | 3                  | Each | \$250.00      | \$750.00         | 650.00                  | 1,950.00          | 1,280.00                | 3,840.00          | 500.00              | 1,500.00          |
| 23       | Topsoil Surface, 3 inch & Seeding Mixture, THM w/Mulch (As Needed) | 3,500              | SYD  | \$7.00        | \$24,500.00      | 1.25                    | 4,375.00          | 5.00                    | 17,500.00         | 5.75                | 20,125.00         |
| 24       | Erosion Control Measures   | 1                  | LS   | \$2,000.00    | \$2,000.00       | 1,500.00                | 1,500.00          | 534.50                  | 534.50            | 2,750.00            | 2,750.00          |
| 25       | Audio & Video Coverage   | 1                  | LS   | \$1,500.00    | \$1,500.00       | 6,500.00                | 6,500.00          | 2,290.00                | 2,290.00          | 2,350.00            | 2,350.00          |
| 26       | Traffic Maintenance & Control                                      | 1                  | LS   | \$2,000.00    | \$2,000.00       | 3,200.00                | 3,200.00          | 802.50                  | 802.50            | 3,500.00            | 3,500.00          |
| 27       | Mobilization, 5% Max on Items 1 thru 24                            | 1                  | LS   | \$30,514      | \$30,514.00      | 12,800.00               | 12,800.00         | 12,000.00               | 12,000.00         | 17,000.00           | 17,000.00         |
|          |  |                    |      | <b>Total:</b> | <b>\$644,294</b> |                         | <b>396,724.50</b> |                         | <b>409,242.00</b> |                     | <b>483,791.45</b> |